Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs,
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.

Sub: Release of advance of subsidy to National Housing Bank (NHB) under lnterest
Subsidy Scheme vertical of PMAY-U 2.0.

Sir,

lam directed to convey the sanction of the President of lndia for release
of t77,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Seven Crore only) as advance subsidy to National
Housing Bank (NHB) being the Central Nodal Agency for implementation of lnterest Subsidy
Scheme vertical of PMAY-U 2.0 for making direct release to the Primary Lending lnstitutions
(PLls) which have signed MoUs with NHB under the scheme, based on the claims submitted by

[...]

expenses for which CNA will furnish the details to MoHUA.

(ix) CNA will submit progress reports including the details of expenditure to MoHUA
regularly in the prescribed formats.

(x) Where there is an element of cash transfer the same may be made through PFMS/DBT
mode as applicable.

3. The amount of <77,00,00,000/- (Rupees seventy seven crore only) is debitable from
the account of the Central Government in the books under following Head of Account under
Demand No. 60 of Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs fot lhe yeat 2025-26:

Major Head 2216 Housinq
Sub-Major Head 02 Urban Housing
l\ilinor Head 190 Assistance to Public Sector and Other Undertaking